## P08000020790

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
408-6695
Office Use Only



000116977290

02/06/08--01033--014 \*\*87.50

SEURETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

2000 FEB 27 PM 4:

8 Burch FEB 2 7 2008

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for: \$70.00 \$78.75 \$78.75 \$87.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee, & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED LAURCHILL, FL 333/9 City, State & Zip

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 7, 2008

MARLENE P CHARRIS 3740 INVERRANY DRIVE #2D LAUDERHILL, FL 33319

SUBJECT: PLACEMENT OPTIONS, INC.

Ref. Number: W08000006695

We have received your document for PLACEMENT OPTIONS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You must list at least one incorporator with a complete business street address.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6928.

Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 108A00008176

(950) 245 J928.

It you have any questions concerning the faint of your cuburest

modern in the recommendation of the residence of the second secon

RECEIVED.

08 FEB 27 AM 8: 00

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

PLACEMENT OPTIONS, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

3740 Invertary Drive #2 D LAUBERHILL, FC 333/9

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Geria tric Consulting to provide assistance and

Services in the common ty

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

100 Shares

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

Marlene P. Charris, usw / Aresident 3740 Invervary Drive #2D tauderhill Fl. 33319

Mania Lily ALVAREZ | Vice-President. 2806 N. 46th ave # D-637. Hollywood Fl, 38021.

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT	
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the register	red agent is:
MARLENE P. Charris. 3740 Inverrary Drive # 020, LAUCHER HILL, FL. 38319.	
3740 Inverrary Drive # 20,	
LAUCHER Hell, FL. 38319.	
ARTICLE VIIINCORPORATOR	•
The name and address of the Incorporator is:	
MARIA LILY ALVAREZ	
MARIA LILY ALVARE2 2806 N. 46th Ave 7-D-637 170117WOOD F. 33021	*******
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corpo certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent und agree to act in	
- refailere . Charris	2/5/08
Signature/Registered Agent	Date
× a Juntalia	2/5/4
Signature Licorporator	Date